SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4679/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2021 in WP No. 3068/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DNYANESHWAR RANGARAON DANDGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 40707/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 40709/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) WITH

SLP(C) No. 4726/2021 (IX)

(IA No. 41170/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 41171/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 26-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As short question of law is involved, list these matters in the second week of February, 2022 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)