SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20588-20612/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2022 in W.P. Nos. 3634, 3635, 3636, 3637, 3638, 3639, 3640, 3641, 3642, 3643, 3644, 3645, 3646, 3647, 3648, 3649, 3651, 3652, 3653, 3654 3655, 3656, 3657, 4115, 4116 of 20122 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION NO. 1) & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172596 -EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 25-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR Mrs. Pooja Kabra, ADv. Mr. Ankit Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the interim relief.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 4679 of 2021.

(BABITA PANDEY) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(R.S. NARAYANAN) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**