

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 36522/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2022 in WP No. 3650/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COLLECTOR BULDHANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.195073/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195074/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195077/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Mrs. Pooja Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer seeking interim relief.

Notices would be given dasti as well.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 20588-20612/2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)